#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ulead Systems, Inc.		04/16/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corel Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033239	MEDIASTUDIO
Registration Number:	2116577	MEDIASTUDIO PRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ULEAD

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Erik L. Jackson

Address Line 1: 300 S. Grand, Suite 2600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0804 2033239

00 598 H

900132743

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-3119				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel			
Signature:	/ijs/			
Date:	04/28/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=UleadAssignmentMediastudioPro#page1.tif source=UleadAssignmentMediastudioPro#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0805

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made April 16, 2009 (this "Assignment") by Ulead Systems, Inc., a California corporation with an address at 20000 Mariner Avenue, Suite 200 Torrance, California 90503, USA ("Assignor") to Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation with an address at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z8R7, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Registered Marks"), the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, all common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Registered Marks, the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, the common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on the date first written above.

ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Doug McCollam, CFO

Its:

CHI1 1585381v.1

## **SCHEDULE A**

**Trademark** 

**U.S. Trademark Registration Number** 

**MEDIASTUDIO** 

2033239

MEDIASTUDIO PRO

2116577

CHI1 1585381v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0807

**RECORDED: 04/28/2009**